
Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Saturday, August 02, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Hobbes, Russell Terrier, Megan DonleyT2BP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom KellyT2B

12026 Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangT2B

12028 Ticket, Schipperke, Phoebe SheltonT2B

12032 Flik, Miniature Poodle, Janet FrandT2B

12013 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwanT2BP

12014 Trolli, Icelandic Sheepdog, Robert ShipmanT2BP

12024 Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie DanboiseT2BP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceT2B

16030 Fizz, Miniature Poodle, Janet FrandT2B

16031 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghT2B

16036 Sizzle, English Cocker Spaniel, Roxanne Spilman-

Bush

T2B

16045 Jagger, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Dottie 

Hamblin

T2B

16013 Ballot, Labrador Retriever, Noelle PerryT2BP

16014 Tessa, English Setter, Peggy MooneyT2BP

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Libby, Labrador Retriever, Bonnie PlattT2B

20005 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzT2B

20007 Zoe, Border Collie, Donna DealT2B

20008 Kylie, English Setter, Margaret MooneyT2B

20033 Bolo, Border Collie, Gigi DamickT2B

20034 Maizy, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerT2B

20041 Bandit, Border Collie, Rebecca TinusT2B

20042 Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingT2B

20050 Cayuga, Border Collie, Bernard TinusT2B

20024 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20025 Jazzi, Irish Setter, James A Turner T2BP

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin ManorT2B

24007 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleT2B

24011 Jager, All American, Allison MooneyT2B

24014 Chase, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingT2B

24018 Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackT2B

24020 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowT2B

24021 Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane BetelakT2B

24023 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Cooper, Papillon, Diane EgglestonAXA

8011 Sparks, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan FlynnAXA

8003 Nicky, Papillon, Cheryl ColeAXB

8004 Belle, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sandy MadaioAXB

8015 Cricket, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Terri ClingermanAXB

8009 Dawn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jillian EllisAXPB

8016 Hobbes, Russell Terrier, Megan DonleyAXPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Winnie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl BareAXA

12002 Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom KellyAXA

12034 Mason, Shetland Sheepdog, Debrah ApplemanAXPA

12004 Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXB

12005 Rio, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl BareAXB

12006 Ozzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom Kelly   AXB

12007 Elijah James, Cocker Spaniel, Anne Kelly    AXB

12009 Zoey, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXB

12011 Skittles, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Kuterbach

AXB

12026 Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAXB

12028 Ticket, Schipperke, Phoebe SheltonAXB

12029 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12030 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

12033 Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXB

12013 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwanAXPB

12014 Trolli, Icelandic Sheepdog, Robert ShipmanAXPB

12015 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

12024 Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie DanboiseAXPB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Ballot, Labrador Retriever, Noelle PerryAXPA

16001 Moka, Norwegian Buhund, Ellen YackninAXB

16004 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16005 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceAXB

16006 Pippin, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonAXB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Saturday, August 02, 2014

16007 Dilly, English Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Curtis-CaswellAXB

16008 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16009 Lucas, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda AloiAXB

16010 Jada, Norwegian Buhund, Ellen YackninAXB

16030 Fizz, Miniature Poodle, Janet FrandAXB

16031 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghAXB

16035 Whiskey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

16036 Sizzle, English Cocker Spaniel, Roxanne Spilman-

Bush

AXB

16037 EC, English Cocker Spaniel, Roxanne Spilman-BushAXB

16014 Tessa, English Setter, Peggy MooneyAXPB

16015 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Amy McDermottAXPB

16016 Simon, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl StednerAXPB

16017 Colby, Labrador Retriever, Bonnie PlattAXPB

16038 Meg, Australian Shepherd, Pamela  HottoisAXPB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Libby, Labrador Retriever, Bonnie PlattAXA

20034 Maizy, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerAXA

20041 Bandit, Border Collie, Rebecca TinusAXA

20042 Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingAXA

20048 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXA

20004 Keeley, Border Collie, Sharon GoodwinAXB

20005 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20007 Zoe, Border Collie, Donna DealAXB

20008 Kylie, English Setter, Margaret MooneyAXB

20010 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtAXB

20014 Jada, Border Collie, Sharon GoodwinAXB

20015 Max, Border Collie, Lisa ParkerAXB

20018 Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine FleischmannAXB

20020 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20044 Elsa, German Short Haired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXB

20049 Miley, Labrador Retriever, Jeannie HendersonAXB

20050 Cayuga, Border Collie, Bernard TinusAXB

20051 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kate VolzAXB

20052 Daisy, Border Collie, Lou ScrimaleAXB

20053 Kink, All American, Allison BlakleyAXB

20054 Lola, Labrador Retriever, Linda Jones   AXB

20055 Pearl, Labrador Retriever, Mary KobisAXB

20056 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

20024 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20025 Jazzi, Irish Setter, James A Turner AXPB

20027 Cinnamon, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron WindAXPB

20030 Rossa, Airedale Terrier, Amy McDermottAXPB

20031 Sammy, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAXPB

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Swoosh, Labrador Retriever, Michael KreiserAXB

24004 Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin ManorAXB

24005 Dexter, Border Collie, Tara Lee NemergutAXB

24006 Banshee, Labrador Retriever, Michael KreiserAXB

24007 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleAXB

24008 Zippity, Border Collie, Jo Ann KlinetopAXB

24009 Cameo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskeyAXB

24014 Chase, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingAXB

24015 Warpaint, Collie, Stephen KarpieAXB

24016 Uli, Old English Sheepdog, Kathleen ScottAXB

24017 Chip, Border Collie, Janine CraneAXB

24018 Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXB

24019 Flare, Rottweiler, Tammy SnyderAXB

24020 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowAXB

24022 Sebastian, Collie, Lori HacheyAXB

24023 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24024 Spencer, Briard, Roberta HenniganAXB

24025 Fee, German Shepherd Dog, Stacy SmithAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Sky, All American, Susan FlynnOA

8013 Gamble, Scottish Terrier, Bonnie MurphyOA

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 'Tis, Miniature Poodle, Carol SrnkaOA

12018 Hope, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy HammondOA

12032 Flik, Miniature Poodle, Janet FrandOA

12019 Gambit, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer HammondOAP

12020 Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy HammondOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Fergi, English Springer Spaniel, Cindy MasingillOA

16019 Snoopy, All American, Lisa WalkOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Bolo, Border Collie, Gigi DamickOA

20057 Moxie, Border Collie, Jovanina TyrrellOA

20058 Flurry, Labrador Retriever, Mary KobisOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Saturday, August 02, 2014

24011 Jager, All American, Allison MooneyOA

24026 Hailey, Collie, Lori HacheyOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Harley, All American, Linda JonesNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer RoyceNAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonNAB

16023 Vegas, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Joy 

Annunziato

NAB

16045 Jagger, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Dottie 

Hamblin

NAB

16050 Ziva, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceNAB

16027 Pippa, Border Collie, Lisa ParkerNAP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Smooch, Bullmastiff, Robin SkinnerNAA

20038 Kadin, All American, Melanie HooverNAP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Quik, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyNAB

24021 Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane BetelakNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Scott Stock Judge:

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Cooper, Papillon, Diane EgglestonAXJA

8003 Nicky, Papillon, Cheryl ColeAXJB

8004 Belle, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sandy MadaioAXJB

8011 Sparks, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan FlynnAXJB

8015 Cricket, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Terri ClingermanAXJB

8009 Dawn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jillian EllisAJPB

8016 Hobbes, Russell Terrier, Megan DonleyAJPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Winnie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl BareAXJB

12002 Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom KellyAXJB

12004 Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXJB

12005 Rio, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl BareAXJB

12006 Ozzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom Kelly   AXJB

12007 Elijah James, Cocker Spaniel, Anne Kelly    AXJB

12009 Zoey, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXJB

12011 Skittles, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Kuterbach

AXJB

12026 Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAXJB

12028 Ticket, Schipperke, Phoebe SheltonAXJB

12029 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12030 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

12033 Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXJB

12013 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwanAJPB

12014 Trolli, Icelandic Sheepdog, Robert ShipmanAJPB

12015 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

12024 Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie DanboiseAJPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceAXJA

16018 Fergi, English Springer Spaniel, Cindy MasingillAXJA

16001 Moka, Norwegian Buhund, Ellen YackninAXJB

16004 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16006 Pippin, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonAXJB

16007 Dilly, English Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Curtis-CaswellAXJB

16008 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16009 Lucas, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda AloiAXJB

16010 Jada, Norwegian Buhund, Ellen YackninAXJB

16030 Fizz, Miniature Poodle, Janet FrandAXJB

16031 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghAXJB

16035 Whiskey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

16036 Sizzle, English Cocker Spaniel, Roxanne Spilman-

Bush

AXJB

16037 EC, English Cocker Spaniel, Roxanne Spilman-BushAXJB

16014 Tessa, English Setter, Peggy MooneyAJPB

16015 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Amy McDermottAJPB

16016 Simon, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl StednerAJPB

16017 Colby, Labrador Retriever, Bonnie PlattAJPB

16028 Samantha, Australian Shepherd, Christine 

Fleischmann

AJPB

16038 Meg, Australian Shepherd, Pamela  HottoisAJPB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Libby, Labrador Retriever, Bonnie PlattAXJA

20042 Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingAXJA

20058 Flurry, Labrador Retriever, Mary KobisAXJA

20004 Keeley, Border Collie, Sharon GoodwinAXJB

20005 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Saturday, August 02, 2014

20007 Zoe, Border Collie, Donna DealAXJB

20008 Kylie, English Setter, Margaret MooneyAXJB

20010 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtAXJB

20014 Jada, Border Collie, Sharon GoodwinAXJB

20015 Max, Border Collie, Lisa ParkerAXJB

20018 Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine FleischmannAXJB

20020 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

20041 Bandit, Border Collie, Rebecca TinusAXJB

20044 Elsa, German Short Haired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXJB

20048 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXJB

20049 Miley, Labrador Retriever, Jeannie HendersonAXJB

20050 Cayuga, Border Collie, Bernard TinusAXJB

20051 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kate VolzAXJB

20052 Daisy, Border Collie, Lou ScrimaleAXJB

20053 Kink, All American, Allison BlakleyAXJB

20054 Lola, Labrador Retriever, Linda Jones   AXJB

20055 Pearl, Labrador Retriever, Mary KobisAXJB

20056 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

20024 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20025 Jazzi, Irish Setter, James A Turner AJPB

20027 Cinnamon, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron WindAJPB

20030 Rossa, Airedale Terrier, Amy McDermottAJPB

20031 Sammy, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAJPB

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Swoosh, Labrador Retriever, Michael KreiserAXJB

24004 Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin ManorAXJB

24005 Dexter, Border Collie, Tara Lee NemergutAXJB

24006 Banshee, Labrador Retriever, Michael KreiserAXJB

24007 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleAXJB

24008 Zippity, Border Collie, Jo Ann KlinetopAXJB

24009 Cameo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskeyAXJB

24014 Chase, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingAXJB

24015 Warpaint, Collie, Stephen KarpieAXJB

24016 Uli, Old English Sheepdog, Kathleen ScottAXJB

24017 Chip, Border Collie, Janine CraneAXJB

24018 Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXJB

24019 Flare, Rottweiler, Tammy SnyderAXJB

24020 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowAXJB

24022 Sebastian, Collie, Lori HacheyAXJB

24023 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24024 Spencer, Briard, Roberta HenniganAXJB

24025 Fee, German Shepherd Dog, Stacy SmithAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Scott Stock Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Sky, All American, Susan FlynnOAJ

8013 Gamble, Scottish Terrier, Bonnie MurphyOAJ

8010 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Jada BallardOJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 'Tis, Miniature Poodle, Carol SrnkaOAJ

12018 Hope, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy HammondOAJ

12032 Flik, Miniature Poodle, Janet FrandOAJ

12019 Gambit, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer HammondOJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonOAJ

16045 Jagger, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Dottie 

Hamblin

OAJ

16013 Ballot, Labrador Retriever, Noelle PerryOJP

16027 Pippa, Border Collie, Lisa ParkerOJP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20034 Maizy, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerOAJ

20057 Moxie, Border Collie, Jovanina TyrrellOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Jager, All American, Allison MooneyOAJ

24021 Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane BetelakOAJ

24026 Hailey, Collie, Lori HacheyOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Scott Stock Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer RoyceNAJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Snoopy, All American, Lisa WalkNAJB

16023 Vegas, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Joy 

Annunziato

NAJB

16050 Ziva, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceNAJB

16039 Coco, All American, Christine SalvadoreNAJP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Saturday, August 02, 2014

20033 Bolo, Border Collie, Gigi DamickNAJB

20047 Smooch, Bullmastiff, Robin SkinnerNAJA

20038 Kadin, All American, Melanie HooverNAJP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Quik, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyNAJB

24013 Rigby, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickNAJB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Scott Stock Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Belle, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sandy MadaioXFB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Skittles, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Kuterbach

XFB

12028 Ticket, Schipperke, Phoebe SheltonXFA

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16006 Pippin, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonXFA

16030 Fizz, Miniature Poodle, Janet FrandXFB

16031 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghXFA

16036 Sizzle, English Cocker Spaniel, Roxanne Spilman-

Bush

XFB

16037 EC, English Cocker Spaniel, Roxanne Spilman-BushXFB

16038 Meg, Australian Shepherd, Pamela  HottoisXFPB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzXFA

20010 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtXFA

20015 Max, Border Collie, Lisa ParkerXFB

20020 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzXFB

20044 Elsa, German Short Haired Pointer, Jeri FishackXFB

20027 Cinnamon, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron WindXFPA

20024 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleXFB

24010 Jettabella, Rottweiler, Pauline KaraliaXFB

24017 Chip, Border Collie, Janine CraneXFB

24020 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowXFB

24023 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneXFB

24024 Spencer, Briard, Roberta HenniganXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Scott Stock Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Cooper, Papillon, Diane EgglestonOF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Hope, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy HammondOF

12019 Gambit, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer HammondOFP

12034 Mason, Shetland Sheepdog, Debrah ApplemanOFP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Ballot, Labrador Retriever, Noelle PerryOFP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Jager, All American, Allison MooneyOF

24027 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Scott Stock Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Hobbes, Russell Terrier, Megan DonleyNPF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Flik, Miniature Poodle, Janet FrandNBF

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20034 Maizy, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerNBF

20038 Kadin, All American, Melanie HooverNPF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Rigby, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickNBF

24021 Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane BetelakNBF

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


